BOROUGH OF RIVERTON

2017 PLANNING BOARD MEETING DATES

	DEADLINE FOR APPLICATION SUBMISSION 
	DEADLINE FOR 
PUBLIC NOTICE TO BE MADE
	DATE OF PLANNING BOARD 
PUBLIC HEARING

	Tuesday, December 27, 2016
	Saturday, January 7, 2017
	Tuesday, January 17, 2017

	Tuesday, January 31, 2017
	Saturday, February 11, 2017
	Tuesday, February 21, 2017

	Wednesday, March 1, 2017
	Saturday, March 11, 2017
	Tuesday, March 21, 2017

	Wednesday, March 29, 2017
	Saturday, April 8, 2017
	Tuesday, April 18, 2017

	Wednesday, April 26, 2017
	Saturday, May 6, 2017
	Tuesday, May 16, 2017

	Wednesday, May 31, 2017
	Saturday, June 10, 2017
	Tuesday, June 20, 2017

	Tuesday, June 27, 2017
	Saturday, July 8, 2017
	Tuesday, July 18, 2017

	Wednesday, July 26, 2017
	Saturday, August 5, 2017
	Tuesday, August 15, 2017

	Tuesday, August 29, 2017
	Saturday, September 9, 2017
	Tuesday, September 19, 2017

	Tuesday, September 26, 2017
	Saturday, October 7, 2017
	Tuesday, October 17, 2017

	Tuesday, October 31, 2017
	Saturday, November 11, 2017
	Tuesday, November 21, 2017

	Wednesday, November 29, 2017
	Saturday, December 9, 2017
	Tuesday, December 19, 2017

	Friday, December 22, 2017
	Saturday, January 6, 2018
	Tuesday, January 16, 2018




All applications and copies must be received by or on the submission dates. Applications must be deemed complete before they will be placed on an agenda. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Do NOT make Public Notice until the Board Secretary verifies your hearing date. 
NO EXCEPTIONS!

· Required Public Notice in Burlington County Times must be done 10 days prior to meeting date in accordance with the chart above.

· The Borough bears no responsibility for accommodation of newspaper publishing deadlines. You must provide ample time between contacting newspaper and actual publication date.  BCT Deadlines are the responsibly of the applicant.

· Proof of Public Notice and Mailings is required to be submitted to the Board Secretary no later than 4 PM on the Monday prior to the meeting/public hearing date.

· All Taxes and Sewer must be current. Applicant must Affidavit to the Board Secretary no later than 4 PM on the Monday prior to the meeting/public hearing date.

· All Borough Holidays have been taken into consideration

NO NEW APPLICATION WILL BE HEARD AFTER 10:00 P.M.


